## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCOMM HOLDINGS, LLC		106/16/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Information Today, Inc.		
Street Address:	143 Old Marlton Pike		
City:	Medford		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08055		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3032341	SPEECHTEK	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)654-9140

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6096549130

Email: wattslaw2@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: C. William Watts
Address Line 1: 61 Union Street

Address Line 4: Medford, NEW JERSEY 08055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. William Watts	
Signature:	/c william watts/	
Date:	05/24/2011	

## Total Attachments: 3

source=SpeechTekAssignment#page1.tif source=SpeechTekAssignment#page2.tif source=SpeechTekAssignment#page3.tif OF \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0672

### TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated inday (the "Purchase Agreement") AMCOMM, INC., and AMCOMM HOLDINGS, I.I.C ("Assignors") have sold to Information Today, Inc., ("Assignee"), all of their right, title and interest to the Copyrights and Trademarks listed on Schedule IV to the Purchase Agreement (the "Assigned Copyrights/Trademarks") and Assignee wishes to perfect its ownership of said Assigned Copyrights/Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Copyrights/Trademarks, together with any continuations thereof which have been or may be filed for said Copyrights and Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS further assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, Assignors' rights in and to damages or profits due or secrued or arising out of past or future infringements of the Copyrights and Trademarks, together with the right to sue for and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS by their proper corporate officers and limited liability company Manager, hereunto duly authorized, have caused this Assignment to be executed this 16th day of 1441 2006.

AMCOMM, INC.

NS: LEO' PRIMIST

AMCOMM HOLDINGS, LLC

is: Mmasse

10,766 P.5

intent Assetti

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Now Holis M. Shaw

My Commission expires:

March 16,2009

7808891

Schedule M AmComm, Inc and AmComm Holdings, LLC Trademarks

MARK	OWNER	GOODS/SERVICES	STATUS
SPEECHTEK	AmComm Holdings LLC	Class 35: Arranging and conducting trade shows and expositions in the field of	Registered Reg. No. 3032341 Reg. date: 12/20/2005
		speech and voice	Next required filing:
			12/20/2011
SERVICE	AxuComm, Inc.	Class 35: Organizing,	Abandoned
AUTOMATION EXPO		promoting and conducting	Serial No. 78/469940
		trade shows for others	Filed: 8/19/2004
			8.25.05 - Client decided
			not to pursue filing after the mark received a
			USPTO office action
			claiming the mark to be
			descriptive
SPEECH TECHNOLOGY		Class 16: Printed publications, namely,	Ready to be filed
MAGAZINE & DESIGN		magazines	The design and specimen
THE CASE WORLD FOR CONTRACTOR		Anagara and a	have been received and
			we can file an application
			based on use, should the
			client authorize it

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 05/24/2011**